USD 10%   806,199   (1,010,089)

EUR 10%   88,774   (82,524)

Profit or loss

(viii) Interest rate risk

The Group has interest bearing assets in the form of cash and term deposits.  Therefore the Group’s
income and operating cash flows are now materially exposed to changes in market interest rates.  The
assets are short term interest bearing deposits and no financial instruments are employed to manage
risk.  The cashflow sensitivity table for variable rate instruments details the Group’s interest rate risk
exposure as at 31 December.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Ampella Mining Limited

Notes to the consolidated financial statements

61

18. Financial instruments (continued)

(c) Risk management framework (continued)

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

The fair value of financial assets held in variable interest rate deposits will vary with a change in the
market interest rate. A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the end of the reporting period
would have increased (decreased) profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes
that all other variables remain constant.

Change in Profit or Loss 2013 2012

$ $
Cash and cash equivalents - 100 bp increase 72,430   181,484

Cash and cash equivalents - 100 bp decrease (72,430)   (181,484)

Fair values

The fair values of financial assets and liabilities equates to the carrying values shown in the statement
of financial position.

Weighted average
interst rate risk Fixed Interest

Variable
Interest

Non-interest
Bearing Total

30 June 2013 $ $ $ $

Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 1.83% 5,245,856   7,242,996   849,398   13,338,250

Term deposits -   -   -   -

Other debtors Interest free -   -   122,639   122,639
5,245,856   7,242,996   972,037   13,460,889

Financial Liabilities

Trade and other payables Interest free -   -   616,895   616,895
-   -   616,895   616,895

Weighted average
interst rate risk Fixed Interest

Variable
Interest

Non-interest
Bearing Total

30 June 2012 $ $ $ $

Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 2.11% -   18,148,363   1,788,616   19,936,979

Term deposits 4.55% 10,245,856   -   -   10,245,856

Other debtors Interest free -   -   264,082   264,082
10,245,856   18,148,363   2,052,698   30,446,917

Financial Liabilities

Trade and other payables Interest free -   -   2,160,068   2,160,068
-   -   2,160,068   2,160,068

 F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Ampella Mining Limited

Notes to the consolidated financial statements

62

19. List of subsidiaries

See accounting policy in Note 24.

Set out below is a list of material subsidiaries of the Group.

2013 2012
Ampella Mining SARL Burkina Faso 100 100
Ampella Mining Gold SARL Burkina Faso 100 100
Ampella Mining Gold Pty Ltd Australia 100 100
West African Gold Reserve Pty Ltd Australia 100 100
Ampella Share Plan Pty Ltd Australia 100 100
Ampella Mining C.I.  S.A. Cote D'Ivoire 100 N/A

Ownership interest
Principal place of businessName

20. Leases and other commitments

 2013

$

2012

$

Commitments in relation to property leases contracted for in
both Australia and Burkina Faso at the reporting date but not
recognised as liabilities payable:

Within 1 year 167,403 145,887

Later than 1 year but within 5 years 59,240 79,273

Later than 5 years - -

 226,643 225,160

The Australian property lease is a non-cancellable lease with a 3 year term as from 13/07/11, with rent
payable monthly in advance. Contingent rental provisions within the lease agreement require that